














2022 TRUSTEES 

       

  
    Employer 

 

Michael S. Scalzo, Sr., Co-Chairman   Samuel D.  Pilger, Trustee  

NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds     NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds 

11 Petticoat Lane .    Transport Employers Association 

Broad Brook CT 06016     700 South Waverly Road 

C/ 860.989.7210     Holland MI 49424 

scalzosr@gmail.com     P/ 616.395.5711 

       C/ 708.203.5009 

       Sam.Pilger@myYellow.com 

      

Daniel W. Schmidt, Trustee    Mark  Gladfelter, Trustee 

NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds    NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds 

141 South 2nd Avenue     YRC, Inc. 

Lebanon PA 17042     100 Roadway Drive 

C/ 223.270.4728     Carlisle PA 17015 

DWSchmidt91953@gmail.com   P/ 717.240.4131 

       F/ 913.234.9064  

       C/ 717.368.9413 

       Mark.Gladfelter@myYellow.com 

   

 

Labor 

 

Mark May,  Trustee     John Bulgaro, Co-Chairman 

NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds    NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds 

Teamsters Local Union No. 317   Teamsters Local Union No. 294 

P.O. Box 11037, 566 Spencer Street   890 Third Street 

Franklin Square Station    Labor Temple 

Syracuse NY 13218-1037    Albany NY 12206-1632 

P/ 315.471.4164, ext. 13    P/ 518.489.5436 

F/ 315.471.4328     F/ 518.453.9251 

C/ 315.727.2135     C/ 518.281.1116 

mmay@teamsterslocal317.org    jbulgaro@teamsterslocal294.org 

 

Brian Hammond, Trustee    George Harrigan, Trustee  

NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds    NYS Teamsters Benefit Funds 

Teamsters Local Union No. 687   Teamsters Local Union No.  449 

14 Elm Street      2175 William Street  

Potsdam NY 13676     Buffalo NY 14206 

P/ 315.265.6125     P/716.874.2200, ext. 106 

F/ 315.265.1403     F/716.874.8322 

C/ 315.244.6870     C/716.553.9671    

brkhammond@gmail.com    ibbyharrigan@aol.com 
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ATTORNEYS 

 
Jonathan M. Cerrito    Daniel Bordoni, Esquire 

Cohen, Weiss & Simon LLP   Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 

900 Third Avenue, Suite 2100   Counselors at Law 

New York NY 10022-4869   1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

P/ 212.3560211    Washington DC 20004 

C/ 516.840.0802    P/ 202.739.5249 

F/ 646.473.8211    F/ 202.739.3001 

Jcerrito@cwsny.com    C/ 202.422.2253 

      daniel.bordoni@morganlewis.com 

 

Vince DeBella, Esquire 

Paravati, Karl, Green & DeBella 

520 Seneca Street, Suite 105 

Utica NY 13502-4349 

P/ 315.735.6481 

F/ 315.735.6406 

C/ 315.941.8427 

vdebella@pkgdlaw.com 

 

 

ACTUARIES – PENSION 

 
Stanley I. Goldfarb, FSA    Robert Breck Sherwood, Jr. 

Horizon Actuarial Services, LLC   Horizon Actuarial Services, LLC 

8601 Georgis Avenue, Suite 700   8601 Georgis Avenue, Suite 700 

Silver Spring MD 20910    Silver Spring MD 20910 

P/ 240.247.4512     P/ 240.247.4518 

F/ 240.247.4513     F/ 240.247.4519 

C/ 202.486.8407     breck.sherwood@horizonactuarial.com 

Stan.goldfarb@horizonactuarial.com  

 

 

CONSULTANTS – HEALTH 
 

Seth Friedman     Kristy Agliardi, Area VP, Client 

Solid Benefit Guidance     Solid Benefit Guidance  

85 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 214   85 Chestnut Ridge Road, Suite 214  

Montvale NJ 07645     Montvale NJ 07645  

P/ 201.571.3841     P/ 201.497.6127 

F/ 201.425.4329     F/ 201.425.4329 

C/ 732.337.3300     C/ 917.531.9935  

Seth_Friedman@ajg.com    Kristy_Agliardi@ajg.com 
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FINANCIAL CONSULTANT 
 

Peter Woolley      Aneish Arora 

Meketa Investment Group, Inc.    Meketa Investment Group, Inc.  

100 Lowder Brook Drive, Suite 1100   100 Lowder Brook Drive, Suite 1100 

Westwood MA 02090     Westwood MA 02090  

P/ 781.471.3500     P/ 781.471.3500 

F/ 781.471.3411     F/ 781.471.3411 

pwoolley@meketagroup.com    aarora@meketagroup.com 

 

 

 

ACCOUNTANT 
 

Courtney Pearsall 
D’Arcangelo & Company 

120 Lomond Court 

Utica NY 13502 

P/ 315.735.5216 

F/ 315.735.5210 

C/ 315.335.4016 

CPearsall@darcangelo-cny.com 
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